Illumination
No. E352519
DS146 LUXEON 3535L Color Line Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
The LUXEON 3535L Color Line enables a new era of color lighting. This
robust mid power color line provides high performance and is targeted at
cost effective designs. Complemented by a broad range of white offerings,
the LUXEON 3535L Color Line enables RGBW applications. This product
line extends the comprehensive LUXEON Color Family.

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON 3535L Color Line LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 100mA at a junction temperature, Tj, of 25ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON 3535L Color Line follow the convention below:
L  1  3  5  –  A  A  A  A  0  0  3  5  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A  A  A	 –	 designates color (R625=Red, O615=Red Orange, A589=PC Amber, L567=Lime, G525=Green, B475=Blue)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a Red LUXEON 3535L:
L  1  3  5  –  R  6  2  5  0  0  3  5  0  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON 3535L
Color Line is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS146 LUXEON 3535L Color Line Product Datasheet  20150727 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON 3535L Color Line at 100mA, Tj=25ºC.
COLOR
DOMINANT WAVELENGTH [1] (nm) Luminous Flux [1] (lm)
Part Number
Minimum Maximum Minimum Typical
Red 620 630 10.0 13.5 L135-R625003500000
Red-Orange 610 620 13.0 15.5 L135-O615003500000
PC Amber [2] - - 24.0 35.0 L135-A589003500000
Lime [2] - - 44.0 56.0 L135-L567003500000
Green 520 540 21.0 23.0 L135-G525003500000
Blue 469 480 8.2 11.0 L135-B475003500000
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance ±7.5% on luminous flux measurements and ±1nm on dominant wavelength measurements for these products.
2.	 PC Amber and Lime are binned by chromaticity coordinates. All other colors are binned by dominant wavelength.
Optical Characteristics